
To,
Wipro GE Healthcare Private Limited,
The Capital,2'd floor, Unit no.211,212,213,
Plot no. C-70, G block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.
E-Mail: arunvlalge.com

Subject: Supply Order for Tender No. E-1212 (3 Tesla MRI Machine with buy back of Existinl
Machine with Necessary Civil & Electrical work with 6 years Warrantv of Machine d
Accessories all inclusive)

Reference: 1. Tender No. E-1212 IHBPCL/PCi3 Tesla MRI Machine with buy back of Existing Machine r itl
Necessary Civil & Electrical u,ork rvith 6 years Warranty of Machine & Accessories all inclusive.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated I 8.09.2019.
3. Your letter dated on17.09.2019.

With reference to the tender cited under reference no l. you are requested to supply the follorving goods as
per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Factory Location: Manufacturing Firm GE Medical Systerns LLC. 3200 North Grandvierv Blvd, Waukesha. USA
& GE Medical Systems SCS,283 rue de la Miniere, 78530 BUC, France. Country of Origin: USA. FRANCE.

Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis The delivery should be
damage free & intact Packaging.

Delivery Period: l2 weeks from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee altacl'red.
Pre.Dispatch Inspection: Supplier shall make necessary arrangement / facilitate to carn'out Pre-Dispatch
inspection as per Tender Terms & condition and submit the lnspection report to this office. The Prc-
Dispatch inspection cost will be bome by supplier. Machine should be dispatched only after satisfactory
Pre-Dispatch Inspection.
Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores rvithin the stipulated delivery period. the order
will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such
price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% of the tender price. The extra expendilure in such cases
shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (ProcLrrement
Cell). Mumbai from the Supplier.

Payment Terms: 80o% payment will be paid on receipt of equipment and 20oh will be paid on installation to
ceiling of Rs. l5 Crore. The amount of Rs. 90 lakh will be paid on receipt of these funds from Departn)ent as

E-1212 {3 Tcsla M RI Machine u,ith bul back of lxisting Machint s ith Nccrssrr'\' ('ir il & l.lcct r

nith 6 vears Warrantv of Machine & Accessories all inclusire)

2

3

.l

5

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
llc d. Office : Acha I)onde Ma , Parel, Nlumbai d00 012 INDTA)+

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628
General Manager (Procurement Cell) :022-2410017 8

No.: I I g 0 /Haf Ikine/Procuremenr Cell/ E- 12l2l3 Tesla
MRI Machinc/2019-20

Sr.
No

Name of the item Specification
of item Quantitr'r'Un it

Unit Rate
inclusive of
CST(Rs.)

Totrl Amounl R\.

I
3 Tesla MRI Machine
Model: MR75Orv

As per
Annexure X 0l 15,90,00,000/- 15.90.00.000/-

Total amount in rvords: Rupees Fifteen Crore Ninet) Lakh onl-v.

Page 1

Website : http:/wwr,.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

Date : 1_O 109 12019



6

'7

8

I

l0

agreed by you with your letter dated on l'710912019.
Labelling:: The u'ord "For use of GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE', should
be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours.
Acceptance & Receipt: lt should be submitted in Appropriate Formht to the purchasing authority.

Delivery Challan - Should be sent in tlte name of consignee in duplicate. It should speci$, Name of
Equipment i Mfg. by / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai. Along with Bill of Entry and Country of
Origin Certifi cate of the consignment.
Other Terms :

l) Warranty: The rvarranty period shall be for 2 years from the date of commissioning of all equiprnent
supplied as certified by the consignee. After completion of 2 years warranty period Manufacturer/Supplier
should give commitmenl lo ensure services and supply of spare part for further 8 years. The successful
tenderer must ensure 950% uptime during warranty period. [n case of downtime, warranty period will be
extended for period of downtime. If the equipment is not attended within 24 hours for Mumbai and 48 hours
for other places tlie supplierwill be liable to pay a penalty of 0.07% of purchase cost for every day of delay.
Such penalq' rvill be recovered frorn the amount of security deposit. Certificate of such uptime / downtime
issued by the end user will be binding for the supplier Replacement of spares parts thereof due to
manuf'acturing defects during rvarranty period will be entirely at the supplier's cost.
2) The user institution will enter to the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract with supplier agency @ 5% of
the written down value ofthe equipment per year for 8 years after completion of warranty period. In case of
non-compliance of CMC the supplier will be liable to pay penalty or for appropriate action. Payment of
CMC on yearly basis will be rnade b1' the user's institution, at the end of the year after satisfactory
performance report from the end user.
Contract Agreement: Bidder should submit a tripartite (lmporter, Manufacturer and Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.) Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper ofrequisite value.
Fall Clause
It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the supply
stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of the
contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly
f'urnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie.Rs. 23,85,000/- oforder value to meer other
incidental expenditure and 3% i-e Rs. 47,70,0001- as Security Deposit in form ofBank Guarantee. The Bank
Guarantee Should be Valid for 8 Years after the expiry date of warranty, issued by any
Nationalized/Scheduled Bank
Anrount to be tle ositetl to Follo* in Acrount:

Consignee: As per list enclosed

tl

l

\*o-t1-..-
(Dr. Rajesh Delhmukhl

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cetl), Mumbai,

Copv to: l) Commissioner Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director, Medical Education & Research, Mumbai4OO 001.
3) Account Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procur€menl Cell), Mumbai.
4) Office File.

Coov to Consignee: l) Dean,Covt.Medical College Aurangabad. As per Tender Condition No.l7 The user Institution should get
the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract done with supplier agency @ 5% ofthe Wriften down value of equipment per year
tbr Eight years after Completion ofwarranry period.
CoDv Subm itted to: I ) Secretary, Medical Education & Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

l' 12,'lZ 13 l esla VII{l }lachine rr itlr bur back of Existing Machine with Nccessarv Civil & Elcctrical wor.k
r\ it lr (r \ crlr \\ irrra nlr' ol llachint & Acressories all inclusive) PaEe 2

Narne of Account Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
(Procurement Cell), CESS Account Mumbai.

Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank, Branch-Parel

IFSC Code CNRB00001l0

Ltd.

Account No. 0l 10201004893



Wipro GE Heulthcare Private Limited

3 Tesla MRI Machine rvith buy back of Existing Machine rvith Necessary Civil & Electrical rvork with 6
years Warranty of Machine & Accessories all inclusive

Model : MR750rv

Deliverv Period 12 rveeks from the dale ofreceipt oforder

PO Ilelerence No.

Xo.:ll9 0l Uaffkine/Procurement C elVE-12]t21 3 Tesla MRI Machine with buy back of
Existing Machine with Necessary Civil & Electrical work with 6 years Warranty of
Machine & Accessories all inclusive /2019-20
Date: 1,9 \oa \ zol4

Name of Consignee t Address of the Consignee Qtr"

l) Dean, Govt. Medical College, Aurangabad Near Panchakki Road,
Aurangabad, Pin-43 1 00 I

0l

T0trl: 0l

\^^\
@r. Rajesh Deshmukh)

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

E-7?lZ (3 Tesh iVlRl llachinr: rrith bul back o[ [risting Machinc with Nccessary Civil & f,lectrical nork
rr ith (r verrs \\'irrrlntv ol llachinc & Acccssot'ics all inclusive) Page 12

Sr.
No.


